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IWAVRE
6. 0, 7.0,7.45,8.45a.m. London
News
9. O Correspondence School ses-sion (see page 32

saa
Light and Shade

10. Devotions: Rev, R. N. Alley
10.20 For My Lady: "Music

of
10yr "Hospitality," prepared byMadeline Alston and read byJudith Terry
41. 0 Health in the Home:
"Lazin2ss"
. 3 "Meat Rationing," a topicaltalk to housewives
41. 7 Morning Melodies
41.145 Music While You Work
42. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 ducational session
O Musical Snapshots
30 Classical Music
3.30 Connoisseur’s Diary
3.45 Music While You Work415 Light Music
4.45 Children’s session; "The
Golden Boomerang"
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and Talks from the
Boys Overseas)
7. 0 Local news service
7.15 Talk by the Gardening
Expert7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
"Whither New Zealand?" by
the Rev. Father Bennett, under
the auspices. of the AucklandInter-Church Council on Public
Affairs
J.45 What American Commen-
tators Say0 " featuring :Frances Day
8.15 the Sea Rover"
8.41 Light Opera Company,"Coconuts" (Berlin)
BBC Dane? Orchestra,

Noel Coward Medley (Coward)
8.53 The Revellers,
"Oh! Kay" (Gershwin)8.57 Station notices
8. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.30 Fashions in Melody: Studio
obs Mage

sg by the Dance Orch-
40.iO.* Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

NY = eee
5. 0-6.0 p.m. LightPm7, 0 After dinner8.0 SYMPHONIC
Vienna Philharmonic Orch>stra,
"Prometheus" Overture
(Beethoven)
8. 4 Symphony No. 7 in A
Major, Op. 92 (Beethoven)
9.40 Alexander Kipnis (bass)
8.48 State Philfarmonic Orch-
estra, Toceata and Fugue in D
Minor (Bach)9.1 Artur Schnabel (piano?and Barbirolli, with ondon
Symphony Orchestra, Concertoin B Flat Major, K.595 (Mozart)
9.32 State Philharmonic Or-
chestra, ‘‘Les Preludes’? (Liszt)
9.48 London Philgarmonic Or-
chestra, Lyric Suite, Op. 54
(Grieg)
10. 4° Variety
970.30 Close downAME
Op.m. Light orchestral music
5.45 Miscellaneous6.35 Air Force Signal Prepara-
; Orchestral ‘tems
7.45 Great Music
8. 0 Concert
S$. 90 Miscellaneous
9.30 Air Force Signal Prepara-
Close down

WELLINGTON
$70 ke. 526 m.

(if Parliament is broadcast, 2YC
willep this programme)6. 0, 7.0, 8.45 a.m. LondonNews
7.30 Breakfast session
9. 0
parbigee capris

School ses-
sion (see page
9.30 Morning Sa
9.40 Music While You Work

10.10 D:2votional Service
10.28 t0 10.30 Time signals
10.40 For My

freer’ A
Musical

Comedy Queens: Mon-
crieff (Australian)
11. 0 "Historicaj Plants: Lyco-
podium": Talk by Rewa Glenn
11.145 Something New
12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
4.30 Educational session
2. 0 Classical Hour3.0 Favourite Entertainers
3.2810 3.30 Time signals4.10 Variety
4.45 Children’s session, ar-
ranged by Isobel Halligan and
Mrs. Millward
5.45 Dinner music by the NBSLight Orchestra
6.1 LONDON NEWS
6.30 ‘Talks from the Boys Over-onQO Reserved
EVENING PROGRAMME:

Grace Blair egy weerer)"QO Men from_ the
(Hughes), "Carol of theskid
daw Yowes" (Gurney), "Sea
Wrack," "Grace for Light"
(Harty)
(A Studio recital)7.45 What American Commenta-
tors Say
8. 0 Music by Mozart:
Dresden Philharmonic Orches-
tra,
"The Marriage of Figaro" Over-u re

. Sigrid Onegin (contralto),
"Alleluja’"’
Leeds Festival Choir,
"Oui Tollis,’ Mass in G Minor
London Philharmonic Orchestra,Minuet and Trio (from Sym-
phony No. 40 in G Minor14 Elgar: Introduced by a
BBC talk on Elgar given bySteuart Wilson and Yehudi
Menuhin
The first two movements of the
Violin Concerto in B Minor
Yehudi Menuhin and London
sda
"egies
Orchestra, conducted

by the composer
8.58 notices ;

9. 0 Newsreel with Commentar
9.30 N.Z. News for the N.Z,
Forces in the Pacific Islands
(Broadcast simultan2ously from
the P. and .T. Department’s
shortwave station LT7, on
6.715 megacycles, 44.67 metres)
9.40 Sibelius and his Music

:10.10 Repetition of Talks
Greetings from the Boys Over-
seas
11. 0 LONDON NEWS ,11.20 CLOSE DOWN

: ANLC WELLINGTON840 kc. 357 m.

5. Op.m. Variety
6. O Dinner music
6.35 Air Force Signal Prepara-tion
7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 "Comedy Caravan" (U.S.A.
programme)
8.30 Variety
9. O More variety
9.30 Air; Force Signal Prepara-
10. 0 Light concert
11. 0 Close down :

AVAL WELLINGTON990 kc. 303 m.

OQp.m. Rhythm in Retrospect
"20° "Dr. Jekyll and Mr. Hyde"
33. Fanfare
QO "Suspense"
‘26 Musical Dig2st
2 "Man in the Dark"
‘30 Night Club, featuringTommy Dorsey in "SpotlightBand" and Virginia O’Brien in
Bian tales

Album" (U.S.A. pro-
gram10. 0 Close down

27 NEW PLYMOUTH810 ke. 370m.

7. Op.m. Musical programme8.30 Command Performance (A
U.S.A. Office of War Informa-
tion programme)
g QO Station notices9. 2 Music, mirth and melody
10. 0 Close down

Qin. NAPIER750 kc. 395 m.

7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
9. O Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 32)
11. 0 Morning programme
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30-2.0 Educational session
5. QO Dance Tunes of Yesteryear
5.30 "David and Dawn in
Fairyland"
5.45 Hal Kemp and his Orch-estra
6. 0 Fred Waring (U.S.A. pro-
gramme)6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Talks from the Boys Over-
seas
6.45 Station announcements"Every Walk of Life"
7. 0 After dinner music
7.30 "The Necessity for Supple-
mentary Cobalt in Northern
Hawke’s Bay": Agricultural
Department talk7.45 What American Commenta-tors Say6 ‘West of Cornwall"
8:30 Decca Salon Orchestra,
"Schon Rosmarin,’". "La Gitana"
(arr. Kreisler)
8.36 From the Studio: Mar-
garet J. Duffill (soprano),Song" (Bantock),"Love’s Philosophy" (Quilter),
"Foxgloves" (Head), "Boat
Song" (Ware)
8.48 Yehudi Menuhin (violin),
"Rigaudon’ (Monsigny), Ro-
mance in A Major, Op, 94
(Sehumann), Perpetuum Mo-
bile (Novacek)
9. 0 Newsree! with Commentary9.25 ‘Man Behind the Gun"
10. 0 Close down

OXYAN |
NELSON
920 ke. 327 m.

7. Op.m. Light gae
music7.30 Fred Hartile and his

Music (BBC
OQ Musical comedy selections
8.30 Orchestral music, featur-
ing London Philharmonic Orch-estra, ‘"Aurora’s Wedding"
(Tchaikovski)
9.18 ‘Dad and Dave"
9.30 Dance music
10. 0 Clos? down

72S) GISBORNE980 kc. 306m.

7. Op.m. You Say-We Play
45 "Drama in Cameo"y #9.15 "Soldier of Fortune"
0. Close down

SV/ CHRISTCHURCH720 kn «416 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45a.m, London
ews
9; 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 32
9.30 Morning programme
sae
0 , For My Lady: ‘‘Ravens-10€"

1

10,30 Devotional Service
10.45 Band music
41.16 Musical Comedy
11.30 Music While You Work
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Educational session
2. 0 Music While You Work
2.30 Film Favourites3.0 Classical Hour
4. 0 Operatic melodies4.30 Popular tunes4.45-5.15 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS, followed by Talksfrom tlre Boys Overseas)7.0 Local news service
7.15 Book Review by Ernest J.Bell
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:"Dad and Dave"fd What American Commenta-o The Laughing Man"
George Grohrock Ferrar

and his Orchestra,"§ Frangesa!"? (Gauwin)
8.28 Romanc2 ana Melody
8.41 New Mayfair Novelty Or-
chestra, ‘
"The Moonbeam" Waltz (arr
Scott-Wood)

844 "Gus Gray"
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary:
9.25 Studio presentation by
the Mayfair Music
9.45 London Philaarmonic Or-
chestra,
"Kings of the Waltz’? (Strauss)
9.564 Dance music
10.10 Repetition of Talks and
Grestings from the Boys Over-
seas
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

SY CHRISTCHURCH
1200 ke. 250m.

5. Op.m. Melodies that matter6.36 Air Fores Signal Prepara-
7
tion

|

. O After dinner music
8. 0 CHAMBER MUSIC: Beet-
hoven’s String Quartets,
Flonzaley Quartet, Quartet No,
12 in E Flat Major, Op. 127
8.35 Franz Volker (tenor)
8.37 Societe des Instruments
a Vent with Erwin Schulhotf
(piano), Quintet in E Flat
(Mozart)
9. 1 Paul Kochanski and Ar-thur Rubinstein (viclin and
yiano), Sonata No. 3 in D
Minor, Op. 108 (Brahms)
9.23 Lotte Lehmann (soprane)
9.30 Air Force Signal Prepara-
tion
10. 0 Meditation music
10,30 Close down

3372
©) GREYMOUTH
940 kc. 319 m.

7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 32)
10. O Devotional Service12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.145 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
4.30 Educational session3.0 Classical programme
3.30 Orchestras and ballads4.0 Variety
4.30 Dance music
5. 0 "Black Beauty"
6.30 Dinner music
6. 0 "Dad and Dave"
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Talks from the Boys Over-
Songs of the West

6.57 Station notices
7. 0 Evening Programme:
7.16 "The Lady"
7.30 Dance Hits of Yesteryear
7.45 What American Commen-
tators Say
. O Excerpts from Opera
8.30 Andre Kostelanetz: Featur-
ing his Orchestra and Chorus
(U.S.A. programme)
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.26 Yehudi Menuhin (violin)
"Moto Perpetuo"’
"Romance in A" (Schumann)Hungarian- Dance No.
(Brahms), "Turkish March"
(Beethoven)9.40 For Gallantry (BBC pro-
duction)
9.54 Orchestra of the RoyalAir Force,
"Over to You," "Song of Loy-alty" (Coates)
10. O Close down

ay Y 790 ke, 380 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London
News
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 32)
9.30 Music While You Work
10.20 Devotional Service
411.0 For My

oes &
Husbands

and Wives: Vita Vronsky and
Victor Babinar Waltzes and Women: MerelyMedley
12. 0 Lunch music (12.45 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS) |

41.30 Educational session2.0 Famous Orchestras
2.30 Music While You Work
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